Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008)	11-20-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
		ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	103535922	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		nd address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:cov	ERSHOTS MOBLE CANOPIES LLC
MARK ALAN BOLTON	Internal Ad	ddress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Execution Date(s) <u>11 NOVEMBER 2008</u>		dress: <u>108-A SOUTH KERR AVENUE</u>
	ferger City: WILMII	NGTON
Security Agreement	Change of Name State:NC	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmato	ory License Country: <u>u</u>	ISA Zip2 <u>8403</u>
Other	Additional n	name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 📃 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	5,575,301 AND	ent No.(s) ⊃ 5,967,162 Yes □No
5. Name and address to whom corr		umber of applications and patents
concerning document should be m	nailed: involved:	2(TWO)
Namemichael E. MAUNEY	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ₈₀
Internal Address:		
		prized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address a say says		osed
Street Address: <u>P.O.BOX 10266</u>	Enclo	
Street Address: <u>P.O.BOX 10266</u>		osed e required (government interest not affecting title) ent Information
City: SOUTHPORT	Image: None 8. Payme	e required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SOUTHPORT	Image: None 8. Payme 3461	e required (government interest not affecting title) ent Information
City: <u>southport</u> Zip28	None 3461 Depo	e required (government interest not affecting title) ent Information posit Account Number 11/19/2008 MJANAT 00000045 5575301
City: <u>southport</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip2 <u>8</u> Phone Number: <u>910-457-0056</u>	None 3461 Depo Auth	e required (government interest not affecting title) ent Information
City: <u>SOUTHPORT</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip <u>28</u> Phone Number: <u>910-457-0056</u> Fax Number: <u>910-457-6069</u>	None 3461 Depo Auth	e required (government interest not affecting title) ent Information posit Account Number 11/19/2008 MJANAT 00000045 5575301

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

i.

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0502

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark Alan Bolton, of Mt. Pleasant, South Carolina, patentee, did obtain United States Patents for mobile shelters US Patent #5,575,301 and US Patent # 5,967,162 respectively dated November 19, 1996 and October 19, 1999 and whereas I am the sole owner of said patents;

AND, WHEREAS, Covershots Mobile Canopies, LLC, assignee, of Wilmington, North Carolina is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in those patents;

AND NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, mark Alan Bolton, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, Covershots Mobile Canopies, LLC, per Asset Purchase Agreement dated on April 4, 2007, First Amendment dated December 28, 2007, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for his own benefit and use, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted, as fully and entirely, as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _____ day of <u>November</u>, 2008. At 108-AS. Kerr Ave Wilmington, NC, 28403

lark Alan Bolton

State of North Carolina County of New Hanover Before me personally appeared said Mark Alan Bolton and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 11 day of November 200 X

y of <u>A</u> SEAL Notary Public My Commission Expires NORTH CAR

RECORDED: 11/18/2008

74 Pay R. Kronorlett

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0503